Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Island/ Lower College/
Total
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | MSO | ‘qech | univ+ |<ssok | ss0-00k | 100K+ [NoAnswer
Interior Mainland R less
Coast outskirts school
Sample Size 810 151 187 325 147 392 418 218 296 297 328 250 233 260 242 161 146

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%” are statistically zero, though
at least one response was received.

Q1.What would you say are the most important issues in the province today? (choose up to 3)

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
.

North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ™SO | Tech | univ+ | <ss0k | $50-00K | S1O0K* | NoAnswer

Coast Interior Mainland outskirts less school
Housing prices/affordability] ~ 43% 37% 30% 54% 21%|  35% 50| 53%| 47%| 32% 38% a5%|  a7w|  40% 41% 37% 41%
Health Care 42% 46% 7% 33% 54%| 37% 27%|  31%| 39%| 55% 29% 28%|  27%|  45% 44% 35% 44%
The economy 22% 23% 32% 17% 7% 27% 179%|  23%|  19%| 23% 23% 24%|  17%|  19% 21% 27% 21%
Environment 18% 24% 19% 8% 2%  18% 19%| 20%| 16%|  13% 15% 1206 29%| 15% 22% 7% 19%
SOEEY SEITES o1, 16% 22% 12% 18% 2%  11% 21%| 200 17%| 12% 15% 16%|  18%| 19% 17% 12% 15%
daycare, public housing
Jobs/Unemployment 16% 16% 22% 14% 2% 17% 150%| 19%| 19%|  10% 7% 159  16%| 19% 14% 1% 19%
Taxes 15% 13% 16% 7% 15%| 18% 13%|  14%| 14%| 18% 7% 16%|  13%| 16% 3% 7% 7%
Education 14% 19% 21% 11% 8%|  10% 18%| 20%| 16%| 8% 3% 14%|  16%| 11% 6% 15% 7%
Leadership/Politics 12% 18% 13% 9% 13%|  15% 10%|  9%| 10%| 17% 15% 10%|  10%| 13% 10% 3% 14%
Pipelines 12% 3% 2% 11% 11%|  12% 1206]  10%| 10%|  15% 2% 10%|  13%| 11% 1% 15% 10%
5:::(';’::“’ Government 10% 7% 12% 10% 14%|  14% 7%|  6%| 10%| 14% 10% 12% o%| 9% 12% 11% 9%
;r tans portation/Traffic/Tran | =, o, 5% 2% 17% 9%| 11% 8%| 11%| 9w 9% 7% 1%  12%| 8% 7% 14% 12%
L’:LZS;UCMEI R SELC 9% 4% 8% 8% 17%|  11% 7%|  5%| 9% 12% 7% 11%|  10%| 9% 9% 9% 9%
Integrity/Ethics 7% 7% 5% 6% 10%] 8% 6%| 2%  7%| 11% 6% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5%
Other issue: 6% 8% 9% 5% 5% 1% 6%| 5%  5%| 9% 8% 5% 6%| 8% 5% 5% 7%
Z:gtf'ﬁi'd‘:;g'ng"am'”g 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% &% 2% 20| 3w 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Community issues - safety, 3% 1% 4% 50| 2% 3%l 5% 3w 1% 1% 3% 50| 2% 2% 4% 4%
recreation
Resource sector/Forestry 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%




Q2.Overall, do you think British Columbia is on the right track, or the wrong track?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “rech | univ+ | <ss0K [ $50-00K | ® o Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less
Coast outskirts school
Right track 24% 29% 30% 18% 25% 29% 19% 26% 20% 26% 24% 28% 20% 24% 26% 25% 20%
Wrong track 42% 39% 40% 46% 36% 42% 41% 44% 45% 37% 40% 35% 52% 40% 43% 48% 36%
Not sure 34% 31% 31% 36% 39% 29% 39% 30% 35% 37% 36% 37% 29% 36% 31% 27% 44%
Q3.A year from now, do you think your standard of living will be better or worse than now?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ SO | “qech | univ+ |<ssok | sso-o0k | $10° O Answer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
Better a year from now 11% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 14% 5% 8% 11% 13% 16% 9% 10% 4%
The same as now 43% 43% 41% 43% 44% 43% 42% 49% 38% 42% 42% 44% 42% 41% 47% 41% 41%
Worse a year from now 34% 26% 39% 34% 36% 36% 32% 24% 34% 41% 33% 35% 34% 32% 33% 38% 35%
Don't know/Not Sure 13% 18% 11% 13% 10% 10% 15% 14% 14% 12% 17% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 19%
Q4.There has been some discussion about what should happen next.Which statement is closer to your view?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | “Jech | univ+ |<ssok | $s0-g0k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
B.C. should hold another 29% 20% 36% 28% 31%|  30% 28%| 26%| 32%| 27% 29% 32%|  24%| 23% 29% 31% 35%
election right away
El.;:y- 2:?““ letthe process | - ;4 80% 64% 72% 69%|  70% 72%|  74%| 68%| 73% 71% 68%|  76%| 77% 71% 69% 65%




Q5.Which of the following statements is closer to your own view on this prospect of the NDP forming a minority government with the support of the Green Party? Would you say:

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
+
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | "tech | unive |<ssok | gs0-00k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
The BC Liberals won the
most seats and should use
every rule and procedure in 37% 29% 45% 31% 48% 41% 33% 18% 40% 48% 40% 39% 29% 30% 42% 44% 31%
their power to prevent the
NDP forming gov
The BC Liberals should
recognize the majority of
British Columbians did not 63% 71% 55% 69% 52% 59% 67% 82% 60% 52% 60% 61% 71% 70% 58% 56% 69%
vote for them, and accept
defeat

Q6.[Summary of Optimistic]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
+
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | “Jech | univ+ |<ssok | $s0-00k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
Your own future 56% 66% 49% 59% 47% 53% 59% 67% 55% 49% 53% 52% 65% 63% 55% 50% 54%
;hce future of yourregion of | ., 59% 45% 56% 45%|  47% 57%| 62%| 51%|  46% 49% 29%|  60%|  60% 49% 46% 49%
The f f the B.C.
ecsnz::;e ofthe B.C 46% 54% 40% 50% 37%|  42% 50%| 579 44%| 41% 46% 42%|  51%|  56% 42% 37% 46%
The functioning of the B.C. | 5, 55% 33% 47% 33%| 39% 46%| 55%| 40%| 37% 40% 38%|  52%| 52% 40% 34% 41%
government
The future of British

X 50% 58% 42% 54% 42% 49% 52% 62% 47% 45% 46% 48% 59% 58% 47% 44% 48%

Columbia overall




Q6.[Summary of Pessimistic]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “rech | univ+ | <ss0K [ $50-00K | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less
Coast outskirts school
Your own future 44% 34% 51% 41% 53% 47% 41% 33% 45% 51% 47% 48% 35% 37% 45% 50% 46%
The fut f i f
5 Ce uture oryourregion oty g9, 41% 55% 44% 55%|  53% 43%| 38%| 49%| 54% 51% 5196|  40%|  40% 51% 54% 51%
Z:g:g::;e of the B.C. 54% 46% 60% 50% 63%| 58% 50%| 43%| 56%| 59% 54% 580%|  49%|  44% 58% 63% 54%
The f tioni f the B.C.
etunctioning ot the 57% 45% 67% 53% 67%| 61% 54%|  45%| 60%| 63% 60% 6206  48%| 48% 60% 66% 59%
government
The future of British
. 50% 42% 58% 46% 58% 51% 48% 38% 53% 55% 54% 52% 41% 42% 53% 56% 52%
Columbia overall
Q6.[Your own future]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ No A
North e ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ SO | “qech | univ+ |<ssok | sso-o0k | $10° 0 Answer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
Very optimistic 12% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 9% 15% 10% 9% 15% 11% 10% 9%
Moderately optimistic 44% 53% 40% 46% 35% 43% 46% 49% 45% 40% 38% 42% 55% 48% 44% 39% 45%
Moderately pessimistic 29% 27% 29% 28% 36% 29% 29% 27% 28% 33% 32% 32% 23% 25% 30% 33% 33%
Very pessimistic 14% 7% 22% 13% 17% 18% 11% 6% 17% 18% 15% 16% 13% 13% 15% 18% 13%
Top2Box 56% 66% 49% 59% 47% 53% 59% 67% 55% 49% 53% 52% 65% 63% 55% 50% 54%
Bottom2Box 44% 34% 51% 41% 53% 47% 41% 33% 45% 51% 47% 48% 35% 37% 45% 50% 46%




Q6.[The future of your region of BC]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “rech | univ+ | <ss0K [ $50-00K | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
Very optimistic 11% 14% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 18% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% 8% 9%
Moderately optimistic 41% 44% 37% 44% 35% 35% 46% 44% 42% 38% 36% 40% 48% 46% 39% 37% 41%
Moderately pessimistic 29% 29% 25% 29% 33% 30% 28% 28% 29% 29% 29% 32% 25% 25% 29% 30% 32%
Very pessimistic 19% 13% 30% 16% 22% 24% 15% 10% 20% 25% 23% 18% 16% 15% 21% 24% 19%
Top2Box 52% 59% 45% 56% 45% A7% 57% 62% 51% 46% 49% 49% 60% 60% 49% 46% 49%
Bottom2Box 48% 41% 55% 44% 55% 53% 43% 38% 49% 54% 51% 51% 40% 40% 51% 54% 51%

Q6.[The future of the B.C. economy]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | “Jech | univ+ |<ssok | $50-g0k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
Very optimistic 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 9% 11% 15% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8% 13% 8% 8% 10%
Moderately optimistic 36% 43% 31% 39% 29% 34% 39% 42% 35% 33% 34% 32% 44% 43% 34% 29% 36%
Moderately pessimistic 27% 24% 18% 30% 33% 24% 29% 31% 29% 21% 22% 31% 28% 22% 29% 28% 32%
Very pessimistic 27% 22% 41% 21% 30% 33% 21% 11% 27% 38% 32% 27% 21% 23% 29% 35% 23%
Top2Box 46% 54% 40% 50% 37% 42% 50% 57% 44% 41% 46% 42% 51% 56% 42% 37% 46%
Bottom2Box 54% 46% 60% 50% 63% 58% 50% 43% 56% 59% 54% 58% 49% 44% 58% 63% 54%

Q6.[The functioning of the B.C. government]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North '.3 gwer Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Sor Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100 0 AnSwer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
Very optimistic 10% 13% 7% 11% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 8% 13% 8% 12% 6%
Moderately optimistic 33% 42% 27% 36% 24% 31% 35% 42% 30% 29% 29% 28% 44% 39% 32% 23% 35%
Moderately pessimistic 31% 25% 27% 32% 42% 32% 31% 29% 33% 31% 29% 36% 29% 25% 35% 37% 31%
Very pessimistic 26% 21% 40% 21% 25% 29% 23% 16% 27% 32% 31% 26% 19% 23% 25% 29% 28%
Top2Box 43% 55% 33% 47% 33% 39% 46% 55% 40% 37% 40% 38% 52% 52% 40% 34% 41%
Bottom2Box 57% 45% 67% 53% 67% 61% 54% 45% 60% 63% 60% 62% 48% 48% 60% 66% 59%




Q6.[The future of British Columbia overall]Let’s assume the NDP forms the next B.C. government with Green support. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about each of the following?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
+
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | "tech | unive |<ssok | gs0-00k | S100K* |NoAnswer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
Very optimistic 12% 16% 7% 12% 15% 12% 13% 19% 8% 12% 15% 10% 11% 18% 12% 7% 8%
Moderately optimistic 38% 42% 35% 42% 27% 37% 39% 43% 39% 33% 31% 38% 47% 41% 35% 37% 40%
Moderately pessimistic 26% 23% 23% 26% 32% 24% 27% 25% 27% 25% 25% 28% 24% 23% 27% 29% 25%
Very pessimistic 24% 19% 35% 20% 26% 27% 21% 13% 25% 30% 28% 24% 17% 19% 25% 27% 27%
Top2Box 50% 58% 42% 54% 42% 49% 52% 62% A7% 45% 46% 48% 59% 58% A7% 44% 48%
Bottom2Box 50% 42% 58% 46% 58% 51% 48% 38% 53% 55% 54% 52% 41% 42% 53% 56% 52%

Q7.[Summary of Improved]Since the provincial election on May 9, would you say your opinion of each of the following people has improved, worsened, or stayed the same?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North LU Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ™SO | tech | univ+ | <ss0k | $50-90K | S1O0K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
gl(;ri'beral CELEACE 7% 6% 14% 5% 5%| 8% 7%| 5% 7% 9% 9% 8% | 7% 8% 8% 6%
BCNDP L h
HoCrgan eader John 18% 24% 16% 17% 16%| 17% 19%| 18%| 18%| 18% 17% 18%|  21%| 19% 17% 21% 15%
=E (Cren (P57 (HeEler 24% 33% 22% 25% 17%|  22% 27%|  31%| 23%| 21% 26% 19%|  28%| 27% 22% 30% 18%
Andrew Weaver

Q7.[Summary of Worsened]Since the provincial election on May 9, would you say your opinion of each of the following people has improved, worsened, or stayed the same?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L r . H . 100K+ | No An r
North '.3 pwe Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ S0; Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K Y 0 Answe
Interior Mainland i less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal L r Chri
Cf;rk'be al Leader Christy 39% 42% 35% 41% 34%|  39% 30%| 40| 39%| 38% 37% 36%|  aa%m|  45% 36% 38% 33%
E[C)rgfnp el 25% 21% 32% 19% 36%| 20% 21%|  14%| 24%| 34% 28% 250 219  22% 27% 28% 26%
IS L LR s 26% 22% 33% 21% 34%|  33% 20%| 12%| 25%| 37% 29% 26%|  23%| 21% 27% 33% 27%
Andrew Weaver




Q7.[BC Liberal Leader Christy Clark]Since the provincial election on May 9, would you say your opinion of each of the following people has improved, worsened, or stayed the same?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “rech | univ+ | <ss0K | $50-00K | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less
Coast outskirts school
Improved 7% 6% 14% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 9% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8% 6%
Stayed the same 54% 52% 50% 54% 61% 54% 54% 55% 55% 53% 54% 56% 52% 48% 56% 54% 61%
Worsened 39% 42% 35% 41% 34% 39% 39% 40% 39% 38% 37% 36% 44% 45% 36% 38% 33%
Q7.[BC NDP Leader John Horgan]Since the provincial election on May 9, would you say your opinion of each of the following people has improved, worsened, or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ SO | “qech | univ+ |<ssok | sso-ook | $10° 0 Answer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
Improved 18% 24% 16% 17% 16% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 21% 19% 17% 21% 15%
Stayed the same 57% 55% 53% 64% 48% 53% 60% 68% 57% 48% 55% 58% 58% 59% 56% 51% 59%
Worsened 25% 21% 32% 19% 36% 29% 21% 14% 24% 34% 28% 25% 21% 22% 27% 28% 26%
Q7.[BC Green Party Leader Andrew Weaver]Since the provincial election on May 9, would you say your opinion of each of the following people has improved, worsened, or stayed the same?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North ¢ OWer | \ainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSO | “tech | univ+ |<sso | ss0-90k [ *1%° © Answer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
Improved 24% 33% 22% 25% 17% 22% 27% 31% 23% 21% 26% 19% 28% 27% 22% 30% 18%
Stayed the same 49% 45% 45% 54% 49% 45% 53% 57% 51% 42% 45% 55% 49% 52% 51% 36% 55%
Worsened 26% 22% 33% 21% 34% 33% 20% 12% 25% 37% 29% 26% 23% 21% 27% 33% 27%




Q8.[Managing the B.C. economy]Which of the leaders of B.C.'s three main political parties would you say you trust most on each of the following measures?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS , 100K+ [No A
North € ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ O | “tech | univ+ | <ssok | $s0-00k | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland R less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Leader Christ
Clarkl eral Leader Lhristy 37% 33% 46% 30% 45%|  45% 20%| 20%| 38%| 47% 39% 40%|  30%|  30% 40% 47% 31%
E;g‘fﬂp Leader John 30% 39% 22% 33% 22%|  20% 31%|  40%| 27%| 26% 27% 28%|  36%| 32% 28% 24% 36%
BC Green Leader And
Weavreere” eader Andrew 10% 13% 8% 8% 1% 8% 11%|  14%| 8w 7% 10% 8o%|  10%| 12% 10% 8% 5%
None of these 24% 16% 23% 29% 22%]  19% 28%|  26%| 26%| 19% 24% 24%|  24%| 25% 22% 21% 28%
Q8.[Protecting B.C.'s natural environment]Which of the leaders of B.C.'s three main political parties would you say you trust most on each of the following measures?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ™SO | tech | univ+ | <ss0k | $50-00K | SLOOK* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
gg:('bera' CELEA G 16% 13% 26% 12% 18%| 18% 14%| 4% 17%| 24% 22% 14%|  11%|  17% 17% 17% 12%
BCNDP L h
HoCrgan eader John 14% 18% 9% 16% 10%| 13% 150%| 19%| 12%| 13% 14% 14%|  14%| 16% 16% 10% 12%
\E;Vi;;eren CCCE UL 5206 59% 47% 49% 50%| 520% 5206| 50%| 51%| 49% 44% 54%| 62| 47% 54% 62% 50%
None of these 17% 10% 19% 22% 13%]  17% 18%]  18%| 21%| 14% 21% 17%] 13%| 20% 14% 12% 25%
Q8.[Providing honest, ethical leadership]Which of the leaders of B.C.'s three main political parties would you say you trust most on each of the following measures?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ [No A
North '.3 gwer Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Sor Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K Y 0 Answer
Interior Mainland i less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal L hri
Cl(;rk'bera eader Christy 19% 16% 28% 14% 21%| 22% 16%|  6%| 19%| 28% 24% 18%|  12%| 17% 19% 22% 17%
E[C)rgfnp Leader John 24% 31% 16% 28% 18%| 25% 24%| 30%| 21%| 24% 23% 220  20%|  25% 27% 24% 19%
\?vi;reeren Leader Andrew 22% 25% 20% 21% 23%|  20% 24%| 20%| 21%| 17% 19% 21%|  27%| 27% 21% 19% 17%
None of these 35% 28% 35% 37% 38%|  33% 36%|  34%| 39%| 31% 34% 39%|  31%| 31% 32% 34% 47%




Q8.[Acting in the interests of all British Columbians]Which of the leaders of B.C.'s three main political parties would you say you trust most on each of the following measures?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS , 100K+ [No A
North € ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ O | “tech | univ+ | <ssok | $s0-00k | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland R less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Leader Christ
Clarkl eral Leader Lhristy 25% 21% 39% 16% 34%| 20% 2206  11%| 24%| 37% 32% 24%|  18%| 22% 27% 30% 23%
E;g‘fﬂp Leader John 31% 34% 20% 38% 24%|  31% 30%| 41%| 26%| 28% 25% 30%|  40%| 29% 30% 32% 32%
BC Green Leader And
Weavreere” eader Andrew 16% 19% 14% 14% 18%| 13% 18%| 2006| 16%| 11% 16% 150  16%| 22% 13% 12% 14%
None of these 29% 25% 27% 33% 5%  27% 30%| 26%| 34%| 25% 28% 31%|  27%| 28% 29% 26% 32%
Q8.[Managing B.C.'s education system]Which of the leaders of B.C.'s three main political parties would you say you trust most on each of the following measures?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ™SO | tech | univ+ | <ss0k | $50-90K | S1O0K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
gl(;ri'beral CELEACE 23% 18% 32% 17% 28%|  28% 17%|  6%| 25%| 320 27% 24%|  14%| 21% 26% 26% 16%
BCNDP L h
HoCrgan eader John 39% 49% 27% 42% a0%| 38% a1%| as%| 36%| 36% 34% 30%| 48w 38% 42% 38% 40%
ali;;eren CCCE UL 12% 12% 14% 11% 13%|  10% 14%| 20| 10%| 9% 14% 10%|  12%| 16% 8% 13% 12%
None of these 26% 21% 27% 30% 19%]  24% 27%|  26%| 20%| 22% 25% 27%|  25%| 25% 24% 24% 31%
Q8.[Managing B.C.'s health care system]Which of the leaders of B.C.'s three main political parties would you say you trust most on each of the following measures?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ [No A
North '.3 gwer Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Sor Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K Y 0 Answer
Interior Mainland i less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal L hri
Cl(;rk'bera eader Christy 24% 21% 36% 17% 26%| 28% 200 11%| 26%| 32% 27% 26%|  17%|  20% 24% 33% 19%
E[C)rgfnp Leader John 39% 49% 24% 43% 37%| 420 36%| 45%| 36%| 38% 34% 40%|  a6%|  40% 43% 36% 34%
B L A
W(;;reeren eader Andrew 11% 12% 14% 9% 10%| 8% 14%| 20%| 9| 7% 14% 9% 9%|  14% 8% 9% 13%
None of these 26% 18% 25% 31% 27%|  21% 31%|  25%| 30%| 24% 26% 26%|  27%| 26% 25% 22% 33%




Q9.Which of these options would you, personally, prefer?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | MSO | “qech | univ+ |<ssok | ss0-00k | 100K+ [NoAnswer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
Christy Clark should
remain the leader of the BC 38% 37% 48% 32% 36% 43% 32% 25% 37% A47% 41% 38% 32% 34% 42% 40% 33%
Liberals
Christy Clark should step
down as leader of the BC 62% 63% 52% 68% 64% 57% 68% 75% 63% 53% 59% 62% 68% 66% 58% 60% 67%
Liberals

Q10.While the Greens say they have agreed to support the NDP for four years, there has been speculation that the relationship may not last. How long do you think the NDP and Greens of BC will be able to work

together?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ |No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ SO | “rech | univ+ | <ssok | ss0-00k | 100 O Answer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
Less than six months 18% 11% 27% 15% 19% 18% 17% 9% 17% 25% 23% 17% 10% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Six months to a year 20% 24% 19% 17% 26% 20% 21% 25% 16% 21% 20% 19% 23% 19% 20% 20% 24%
One year to 18 months 13% 16% 8% 16% 11% 15% 11% 15% 13% 12% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 15% 11%
18 months to two years 6% 2% 3% 9% % 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 10% 3%
More than two years 15% 27% 12% 12% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14% 14% 12% 13% 22% 20% 13% 16% 8%
No idea/Can't say 28% 21% 31% 31% 23% 24% 32% 27% 34% 23% 30% 30% 23% 29% 26% 21% 35%

Q11.Given everything you know about BC today, is the province better off:
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | MSO | “ech | univ+ [<ssok | ss0-00k | 100K+ [NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
With a majority government
where one party is in 47% 40% 55% 42% 54% 49% 44% 40% 49% 49% 50% 46% 43% 42% 50% 53% 42%
control of the legislature
With a minority government
where more than one party | .0, 60% 45% 58% 46%| 51% 56%| 60%| 51%| 51% 50% 54%|  57%| 58% 50% 47% 58%
holds the balance of power
in the legislature




Q12.When it comes to the way we vote, the main concerns some people have about the current system and the main types of alternative voting systems, would you say you:

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ |No A
North € ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ O | “tech | univ+ | <ssok | $s0-00k | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland R less
Coast outskirts school
Are well-informed about
thrii‘i“;iu;” ormed abou 15% 21% 14% 13% 14%| 23% 8%| 20%| 12%| 15% 10% 17%|  21%| 12% 17% 19% 15%
zg;’l‘ﬁ fthe main points 41% 45% 39% 43% 36%|  42% 1% a1%| 40%| 43% 42% 36%|  46%| 41% 46% 46% 30%
Don't know much 37% 29% 41% 37% 20%|  30% 23%|  33%| 40%| 37% 38% 21%|  30%|  39% 33% 34% 22%
Don't k thing about
iton nowanything abou 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 4% 8|  ew| 7w 6% 10% 6% 2% 9% 4% 1% 11%
Top2Box 57% 66% 53% 57% 50%|  65% 28%| 60%| 53%| 58% 52% 53%|  67%| 52% 63% 65% 45%
Bottom2Box 43% 34% 7% 43% 50%|]  35% 5206 40%|  47%|  42% 48% 47%|  33%| 48% 37% 35% 55%

Q13.B.C. could keep the First Past the Post system or adopt a new system that allocates seats roughly in proportion to the total number of votes a party receives.Please indicate which of these two broad options

you prefer for B.C.

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | “Jech | univ+ |<ssok | gs0-00k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
The current First Past the
Post system 41% 43% 45% 37% 43% 45% 37% 26% 42% 50% 46% 41% 33% 41% 41% 42% 39%
A new system of
Proportional 59% 57% 55% 63% 57% 55% 63% 74% 58% 50% 54% 59% 67% 59% 59% 58% 61%
Representation

Q14.And how much of a priority do you personally consider changing B.C.'s electoral system to be? Would you say this is a:
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ No A
North '.3 gwer Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Sor Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100 0 AnSwer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
Very high priority 13% 17% 15% 13% 7% 14% 12% 20% 10% 10% 12% 12% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13%
High priority 30% 29% 27% 33% 25% 26% 33% 40% 29% 23% 25% 31% 34% 30% 31% 26% 30%
Lower priority 39% 33% 41% 39% 45% 37% 41% 37% 41% 40% 41% 39% 37% 43% 36% 41% 37%
Very low priority 18% 20% 17% 16% 23% 23% 14% 3% 20% 27% 22% 18% 13% 14% 20% 21% 19%
Top2Box 42% 47% 41% 45% 32% 40% 45% 60% 39% 33% 37% 43% 50% 43% 44% 38% 44%
Bottom2Box 58% 53% 59% 55% 68% 60% 55% 40% 61% 67% 63% 57% 50% 57% 56% 62% 56%




Q15.[twinning of the Kinder Morgan TransMountain Pipeline]Based on what you have seen, read and heard, what should happen with this project?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
+
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | MSO | “qech | univ+ |<ssok | ss0-00k | 100K+ [NoAnswer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
Let it go ahead as planned 39% 35% 51% 32% 47% 50% 29% 17% 37% 58% 43% 43% 30% 35% 47% 41% 32%
Study the project further
before making a decision 24% 20% 21% 29% 22% 21% 27% 33% 27% 15% 20% 25% 29% 25% 19% 30% 25%
either way
Cancel it now 26% 32% 19% 27% 24% 21% 30% 33% 24% 22% 24% 22% 32% 29% 26% 23% 22%
Don't Know/Can't say 11% 13% 10% 12% 7% 8% 13% 17% 12% 5% 13% 10% 9% 11% 7% 6% 21%

Q16.[Site C hydroelectric dam]Based on what you have seen, read and heard, what should happen with this project?
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | “Jech | univ+ |<ssok [ $s0-00k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
Let it go ahead as planned 40% 32% 53% 32% 49% 50% 30% 22% 40% 53% 44% 45% 29% 31% 49% 50% 28%
Study the project further
before making a decision 29% 35% 19% 34% 24% 26% 33% 35% 29% 26% 28% 26% 35% 34% 29% 22% 31%
either way
Cancel it now 20% 24% 18% 19% 19% 19% 20% 25% 19% 17% 18% 18% 25% 23% 17% 17% 22%
Don't Know/Can't say 11% 9% 10% 14% 8% 5% 17% 19% 12% 4% 10% 11% 12% 12% 6% 11% 19%

Q17.The NDP campaigned on introducing tougher conditions to approve LNG projects. Based on what you have seen, read and heard, what should happen with LNG project approvals?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ No A
North '.3 gwer Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Sor Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100 0 AnSwer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
R —

Stick with the existing 24% 20% 31% 21% 20%|  34% 15%| 76| 24%| 37% 28% 27%|  16%|  21% 29% 27% 21%
approval process
Study the approval process
further before making a 27% 28% 30% 27% 23% 25% 29% 32% 31% 20% 27% 25% 30% 26% 27% 29% 28%
decision either way
i:r”;%l')':;szlgher conditions | 5,q, 41% 25% 33% 38%| 31% 36%| 40%| 30%| 32% 29% 3206  42%| 38% 33% 30% 31%
Don't Know/Can't say 15% 12% 14% 19% 10% 10% 20% 21% 15% 10% 16% 16% 11% 15% 12% 14% 20%




Q18.Suppose only one of these three projects or priorities were to be left as is, not cancelled, put on hold for further study, or changed. Which one, if any, would you choose to leave as is?

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “rech | univ+ | <ss0K [ $50-00K | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less
Coast outskirts school
Twinning the Kind
WININg the AINCER 26% 21% 33% 24% 30%| 28% 25%| 21| 26%| 31% 25% 30%|  26%| 26% 28% 29% 22%
Morgan Pipeline
Finishing the Site C
. 33% 29% 33% 32% 40% 38% 27% 32% 34% 32% 38% 30% 28% 30% 36% 42% 22%
Hydroelectric dam
Leaving the LNG |
eaving the LG approva 12% 17% 10% 11% 1206  11% 13%| 14%| 13%| 11% 8% 16%|  15%| 13% 16% 8% 9%
process as is
None of them 28% 33% 24% 33% 18% 22% 34% 33% 27% 26% 29% 24% 31% 30% 20% 21% 47%
Q19.Should corporate and union donations be:
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSOT | "Jech | univ+ |<ssok [ $s0-g0k | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
Banned in B.C. 76% 85% 68% 74% 81% 80% 72% 68% 78% 79% 68% 78% 85% 71% 81% 78% 74%
Allowed in B.C. 8% 4% 12% 7% 11% 9% 7% 12% 6% 7% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Don't know/Can't say 16% 11% 20% 19% 9% 11% 21% 19% 16% 14% 22% 13% 11% 19% 14% 12% 18%

Q20.[Health Care]in the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
The Lower . HS or . 100K+ | No Answer
North ) . Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K ©
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
0-9% 16% 10% 15% 20% 15% 21% 11% 14% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 18% 18% 9%
- 0 0 (] (] (] 0 (] 0 (] 0 (] (] (] 0 (] 0 (] (]
10-19% 24% 26% 19% 25% 22% 26% 22% 33% 25% 16% 25% 20% 26% 24% 25% 25% 19%
20-29% 28% 31% 27% 28% 26% 26% 30% 29% 27% 28% 25% 34% 26% 28% 30% 22% 30%
30-39% 15% 19% 16% 12% 15% 11% 19% 15% 14% 17% 13% 16% 17% 16% 11% 14% 21%
40-49% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% 6%
50-59% 8% 6% 9% 6% 12% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9%
60-100% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5%




Q20.[Child Care]In the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “rech | univ+ | <ss0K [ $50-00K | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less
Coast outskirts school
0-9% 57% 54% 54% 56% 64% 60% 53% 50% 54% 64% 57% 55% 58% 52% 53% 62% 66%
10-19% 30% 31% 34% 31% 22% 31% 29% 32% 33% 25% 29% 31% 30% 30% 34% 30% 23%
20-29% 9% 12% 10% 9% 7% 7% 12% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 4% 11%
30-39% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
40-49% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
50-59% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Q20.[Education]in the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North ¢ OWer | \ainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSO | “tech | univ+ |<sso | ss0-90k [ *1%° O Answer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
0-9% 36% 34% 37% 35% 41% 42% 30% 20% 38% 46% 42% 34% 30% 39% 35% 36% 32%
10-19% 32% 31% 31% 34% 32% 33% 32% 37% 33% 28% 30% 34% 34% 30% 32% 35% 35%
20-29% 23% 24% 22% 24% 21% 18% 28% 30% 22% 19% 20% 26% 24% 24% 25% 21% 21%
30-39% 5% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5%
40-49% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
50-59% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
60-100% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q20.[Paying off provincial debt]in the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North '“.? gwer Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Sor Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100 0 AnSwer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
0-9% 50% 51% 44% 51% 56% 42% 58% 56% 51% 45% 53% 50% 48% 57% 49% 36% 55%
10-19% 22% 23% 23% 24% 15% 23% 21% 22% 23% 22% 19% 24% 24% 21% 24% 22% 21%
20-29% 14% 15% 17% 12% 13% 15% 13% 10% 14% 17% 16% 10% 15% 13% 12% 20% 12%
30-39% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 7% 6% 2% 6% 11% 4%
40-49% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0%
50-59% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
60-100% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2%




Q20.[Tax relief]In the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | SO Tecﬂ Univ+ | <850k | $50-09K | B00K* [ No Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
0-9% 59% 63% 60% 53% 65% 55% 62% 57% 58% 61% 58% 58% 61% 62% 56% 62% 54%
10-19% 24% 25% 24% 27% 16% 23% 25% 27% 22% 23% 24% 25% 22% 19% 26% 25% 28%
20-29% 8% 5% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 10% 11% 9% 5% 9% 10% 6% 8%
30-39% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3%
40-49% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 5%
50-59% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
60-100% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%

Q20.[Building social/low Household Income housing]in the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please

indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options

suggested.
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ |No A
North ¢ OWer | \ainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | MSO | “tech | univ+ |<sso | ss0-90k [ *1%° O Answer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
0-9% 39% 30% 47% 35% 48% 50% 29% 29% 38% 47% 44% 38% 33% 32% 43% 48% 35%
10-19% 31% 35% 26% 31% 31% 24% 37% 41% 30% 24% 25% 32% 36% 32% 26% 34% 32%
20-29% 18% 23% 17% 19% 15% 16% 21% 20% 19% 17% 16% 17% 22% 20% 20% 13% 20%
30-39% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 5%
40-49% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5%
50-59% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3%
60-100% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Q20.[Repairing/building infrastructure]ln the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L r . HS or . 100K+ | No An r
North '“.? pwe Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ So Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100 0 Answe
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
0-9% 41% 38% 44% 39% 44% 39% 42% 41% 41% 41% 47% 41% 32% 44% 38% 37% 45%
10-19% 33% 36% 32% 35% 28% 30% 36% 41% 29% 31% 30% 33% 37% 35% 31% 29% 39%
20-29% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 20% 16% 11% 21% 19% 16% 15% 22% 15% 22% 22% 10%
30-39% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 2%
40-49% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
50-59% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
60-100% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%




Q20.[Something else]ln the latest budget the B.C. government forecasted a surplus of $295 million. Please indicate what percentage of the surplus should be spent on some options suggested.

Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o | “Tech | univ+ |<ss0K | $50-00k | ® o Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less

Coast outskirts school
0-9% 89% 89% 87% 88% 91% 89% 89% 85% 88% 92% 90% 87% 88% 89% 92% 87% 85%
10-19% 8% 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 9% 12% 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 5% 8% 14%
20-29% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
30-39% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
40-49% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
50-59% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
60-100% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q21.Suppose there were another B.C. election in the next six months. In such an election, which party's candidate would you be inclined to support? Would it be the candidate representing the:
Sample Size 399 66 95 165 75 198 200 98 154 147 188 109 102 126 124 64 85
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ SO | “rech | univ+ | <ssok | ss0-00k | 100 O Answer
Interior Mainland . less

Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Party 33% 23% 43% 29% 38% 35% 30% 12% 34% 45% 35% 34% 28% 25% 37% 44% 30%
BC N D ic P
(N%P;aw emocratic Party 28% 46% 16% 31% 17%|  29% 26%|  36%| 27%| 23% 20% 28%|  42%|  29% 25% 30% 28%
BC Green Party 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 13% 22% 27% 14% 14% 21% 13% 15% 25% 16% 5% 17%
Another party 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Undecided/Really can't say 16% 9% 12% 22% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 12% 18% 18% 11% 16% 16% 16% 18%
Would not vote 4% 1% 8% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 7%




Q21.Suppose there were another B.C. election in the next six months. In such an election, which party's candidate would you be inclined to support? Would it be the candidate representing the:

Sample Size 411 85 92 160 72 194 217 120 142 149 139 141 131 134 118 97 61
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS . 100K+ | No A
North © ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ O | “Tech | univ+ |<ss0K | s$50-00k | ® o Answer
Interior Mainland Rk less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Party under
. 29% 31% 36% 22% 35% 38% 21% 15% 29% 40% 32% 34% 22% 23% 33% 39% 20%
Leader Christy Clark
BC New Democratic Party
(NDP) under Leader John 33% 30% 18% 43% 28% 30% 35% 39% 28% 33% 32% 29% 38% 30% 38% 32% 29%
Horgan
BC Green Party under 15% 20% 16% 11% 16%| 11% 18%| 23%| 17%| 7% 9% 159  21%| 23% 13% 11% 7%
Leader Andrew Weaver
Another party 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6%
Undecided/Really can't say 19% 16% 24% 19% 14% 15% 21% 19% 21% 16% 21% 18% 17% 18% 13% 12% 39%
Would not vote 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Q21.[Combined]Suppose there were another B.C. election in the next six months. In such an election, which party's candidate would you be inclined to support? Would it be the candidate representing the:
Sample Size 810 151 187 325 147 392 418 218 296 297 328 250 233 260 242 161 146
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ The Lower Lower HS or College/
North . ) Mainland Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K | $100K+ | No Answer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Party 31% 27% 40% 26% 36% 37% 26% 14% 32% 43% 34% 34% 25% 24% 35% 41% 26%
?NCD':;EW Democratic Party 30% 37% 17% 37% 23%|  30% 31%| 37%| 27%| 28% 25% 20%|  40%| 29% 32% 31% 28%
BC Green Party 16% 19% 17% 13% 18% 12% 20% 25% 15% 11% 16% 14% 18% 24% 15% 9% 13%
Another party 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0%
Undecided/Really can't say 17% 13% 18% 20% 15% 15% 19% 20% 19% 14% 19% 18% 14% 17% 14% 14% 27%
Would not vote 3% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6%




Q21.[Combined]Suppose there were another B.C. election in the next six months. In such an election, which party's candidate would you be inclined to support? Would it be the candidate representing the:

SRS 646 132 149 253 117|322 323| 170| 228] 248 254 197 195| 207 202 138 98
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . HS ; 100K+ [No A
North € ower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ O | “tech | univ+ | <ssok | $s0-00k | ® 0 Answer
Interior Mainland R less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Party 39% 32% 529 33% 45%)|  45% 33%| 17%)| 42%| 51% 44% 42% 29%|  30% 42% 48% 38%
BC New D tic Part
(NDP)EW emocratic Farty 38% 43% 22% 48% 28%|  36% 40%| as%| 36%| 33% 32% 36%| 47| 37% 38% 36% 42%
BC Green Party 20% 23% 22% 17% 23%| 15% 26%| 32%| 19%| 13% 21% 18% 21%| 30% 17% 10% 19%
Another party 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Q22.[GROSS]Which party's candidate did you vote for in this most recent B.C. election on May 9?
Sample Size 810 151 187 325 147 392 418 218 | 296 | 297 328 250 233 260 242 161 146
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North The Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ™SO | tech | univ+ | <ss0k | $50-90K | S1O0K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Party 31% 28% 44% 24% 36%| 35% 27%| 18%]| 32%| 39% 34% 33% 24%]|  25% 36% 40% 24%
?NCD';;EW Democratic Party 34% 42% 19% 42% 25%|  36% 32%| 42| 31%| 31% 28% 33%|  43%| 33% 40% 34% 25%
BC Green Party 17% 19% 16% 16% 16%| 13% 20%| 21%| 13%| 18% 17% 13% 20%| 21% 12% 13% 20%
Another party 3% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Rather not say 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 1% 15%
I did not vote 10% 6% 13% 9% 13% 8% 12%| 13%| 13% 5% 15% 9% 5%  14% 8% 6% 12%
Q22.[NET]Which party's candidate did you vote for in this most recent B.C. election on May 9?
Sample Size 681 135 | 152 | 279 126 343 338 181 | 235 | 266 267 | 205 | 210 209 | 217 | 149 | 107
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
.
North UL Lower Mainland | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | ™SO | Tech | univ+ | <ss0k | $50-00K | S100K* | NoAnswer
Interior Mainland . less
Coast outskirts school
BC Liberal Party 37% 31% 53% 28% 43%)|  40% 34%)| 21%)| 41%| 44% 42% 40% 26%| 31% 40% 43% 32%
'(BNCD';;eW Democratic Party 40% 47% 24% 50% 30%| 41% 39%| 50%| 39%| 35% 35% 40%| 47| 41% 45% 37% 35%
BC Green Party 20% 21% 19% 20% 20%| 15% 25%| 25%| 16%| 20% 21% 16% 22%|  26% 13% 15% 27%
Another party 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 6%




Q23.Suppose you could go back in time and re-do this most recent B.C. election. Knowing what the outcome was, would you change who you voted for to get a different outcome? Or would you vote the same

Sample Size 728 143 164 299 133 360 367 189 257 282 279 227 221 225 223 151 129
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
+
North In;r:rieor Ml;?rnl;r:d Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ T:S(;r Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100K No Answer
Coast outskirts school
I would change my vote 11% 4% 19% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 8% 9% 11% 8% 21%
I would NOT change my
vote 89% 96% 81% 88% 90% 90% 87% 87% 90% 89% 86% 88% 92% 91% 89% 92% 79%
Q24.What is the reason you would change your vote if you were re-doing this B.C. election? Would it be:
Sample Size 83 7 | 25 | 34 14 37 46 26 | 26 | 32 38 | 27 | 18 20 | 24 | 13 | 27
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
North ImT:r?m M';?::’aer: 4 | Maintand | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ 'T:S‘;r Tech | Univ+ | <850k | $50-00k | $100K* [NoAnswer
Coast outskirts school
:ﬁet;yéti%?rzlgﬁalorlty for 35% 30% 26% 44% 350%| 33% 37%| 24%| 3a%| 45% 46% 37%|  12%|  47% 21% 33% 41%
To try t t jority f
tr:)e rByC(IJ\IgDTD amajority for 22% 15% 25% 18% 30%|  26% 19%| 33%| 26%| 10% 19% 14%|  40%| 27% 18% 16% 25%
To support a
party/candidate you believe 43% 56% 49% 38% 35% 41% 44% 43% 39% 45% 34% 50% 49% 26% 62% 51% 34%
in
Finally, which party's candidate did you support in the 2015 federal election?
Sample Size 810 151 187 325 147 392 418 218 296 297 328 250 233 260 242 161 146
Region Gender Age Education Household Income
Total
Island/ Lower College/
Th L . H . 100K+ No A
North Inter'iaor Ma?::’:r:d Mainland Male Female 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Iess(s” Tech Univ+ | <$50K | $50-99K $100 0 AnSwer
Coast outskirts school
| did not vote 9% 7% 8% 8% 12% 6% 11% 13% 11% 3% 12% 7% 6% 11% 7% 7% 7%
ive P f
g;’gzs;"at“’e arty 0 21% 19% 26% 17% 27%|  26% 17%|  10%| 220%| 28% 26% 19%|  18%| 17% 22% 27% 20%
Liberal Party of Canada 33% 23% 32% 37% 34% 34% 32% 31% 33% 34% 31% 33% 35% 34% 32% 37% 27%
gz‘r’:’azzrz\?;:t'c Party of 22% 31% 20% 22% 13%|  20% 24%|  28%| 19%| 21% 19% 23%|  25%| 21% 26% 22% 18%
Green Party 8% 16% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 3% 9%
Other Party 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Rather not say 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 1% 18%




